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“The team is so dominant in the 
market that they are always fully 
up-to-speed with developments and 
able to propose innovative new 
market practices. Most importantly, 
A&O has a very strong bench – they 
aren’t reliant entirely on one or two 
associates to work on a transaction.”
Legal 500 UK 2023 Securitisation

“The A&O team have a great 
selection of partners, senior 
associates and associates with great 
knowledge in the specialist areas.”
Chambers UK 2023 Securitisation & CLOs

Karolina Popic
Partner – Sydney
Tel +61 2 9373 7791
Mob +61 4 8821 3865
karolina.popic@allenovery.com

Sylvia Kierszenbaum
Partner – Antwerp
Tel +32 3 287 7410
Mob +32 4 9559 1466
sylvia.kierszenbaum@allenovery.com

Filip Tanghe
Partner – Antwerp
Tel +32 3 287 7406
Mob +32 4 9623 6577
filip.tanghe@allenovery.com

Australia Belgium

Fabrice Faure-Dauphin
Partner – Paris
Tel +33 1 40 06 53 93
Mob +33 6 15 79 81 14
fabrice.faure-dauphin@allenovery.com

Julien Roux
Partner – Paris
Tel +33 1 40 06 53 70
Mob +33 6 20 49 74 82
julien.roux@allenovery.com

France

Axel De Backer
Senior Associate – Brussels
Tel +32 2 780 2459
Mob +32 497 51 47 72
axel.debacker@allenovery.com

Niels De Waele
Senior Associate – Antwerp
Tel +32 3 287 7351
Mob +32 491 34 07 30
niels.dewaele@allenovery.com

Renátus Kollár
Partner – Bratislava
Tel +421 2 5920 2423
Mob +421 905 835 725
renatus.kollar@allenovery.com

 Bratislava

Attila K Csongrady
Counsel – Bratislava
Tel +421 2 5920 2415
Mob +421 905 677 369
attila.csongrady@allenovery.com

Bratislava/ 
CEE/SEE

Peter Jedinák
Counsel – Bratislava
Tel +421 2 5920 2417
Mob +421 915 997 202
peter.jedinak@allenovery.com

Petr Vybiral
Partner – Prague
Tel +442 030 883 934
Mob +420 724 064 044 
petr.vybiral@allenovery.com

Petra Mysakova
Counsel – Prague
Tel +420 222 107 145
Mob +420 724 153 772
petra.mysakova@allenovery.com

Czech Republic
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“A&O has in-depth market 
knowledge of legal and regulatory 
aspects that are key to their ability 
to deliver good deal counselling.”
Chambers UK 2023 Securitisation & CLOs

“The team is extremely knowledgeable 
but also commercially minded.  
They are hardworking and available 
to their clients.”
Legal 500 UK 2022 Securitisation

Jamie Taylor 
Counsel – Hong Kong
Tel +61 2 9373 7803  
Mob +61 4 8830 2155 
jamie.taylor@allenovery.com

Caroline Marion
Counsel – Paris
Tel +33 1 40 06 53 26
Mob +33 6 24 34 55 17
caroline.marion@allenovery.com

Dr Stefan Henkelmann 
Partner – Frankfurt
Tel +49 69 2648 5997
Mob +49 17 2691 9392 
stefan.henkelmann@allenovery.com

Martin Scharnke
Partner – Frankfurt
Tel +49 69 2648 5835
Mob +49 17 3340 8630
martin.scharnke@allenovery.com

Jens Nollman
Counsel – Frankfurt
Tel +49 69 2648 5812
Mob +49 17 3654 3869 
jens.nollman@allenovery.com

Daniela Schmitt
Counsel – Frankfurt
Tel +49 69 2648 5475
Mob +49 17 2148 5666
daniela.schmitt@allenovery.com

Christian Kloepfer 
Counsel – Frankfurt
Tel +49 69 2648 5944
Mob +49 17 2618 9432
Christian.Kloepfer@allenovery.com

 

GermanyFrance

Stefano Sennhauser
Partner – Milan
Tel +39 02 290 49682
Mob +39 34 8706 7650
stefano.sennhauser@allenovery.com

Pietro Bellone 
Counsel – Milan
Tel +39 02 290 49491  
Mob +39 334 6752253  
pietro.bellone@allenovery.com

Frank Mausen
Partner – Luxembourg
Tel +352 44 44 55 329
Mob +35 26 2126 3528
frank.mausen@allenovery.com

Luxembourg  

Hong Kong Italy

Paul Péporté
Partner – Luxembourg
Tel +352 44 44 55 711
Mob +35 26 2126 8150
paul.peporte@allenovery.com
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Ranked Tier 1 for 
Securitisation
CHAMBERS UK 2023
IFLR1000 UK 2022
LEGAL 500 UK 2023

Consumer Securitisation  
Law Firm of the Year,  
CLO Law Firm of the Year,  
NPL Law Firm of the Year and 
CRE & CMBS Law Firm of the Year
GlobalCapital European Securitisation Awards 2022

Lukasz Walczyna
Counsel – Warsaw
Tel +48 22 820 6152
Mob +48 881 925 065
lukasz.walczyna@allenovery.com

Derek Poon
Senior Counsel – New York
Tel +1 212 756 1165 
Mob +1 646 409 5674
derek.poon@allenovery.com

Piotr Lesinski
Partner – Warsaw
Tel +48 22 820 6163
Mob +48 662 258 177
piotr.lesinski@allenovery.com

Poland 

Tracy Feng
Senior Counsel – New York
Tel +1 212 610 6494
tracy.feng@allenovery.com

John Hwang
Partner – New York
Tel +1 212 610 6395
Mob +1 347 248 7640
john.hwang@allenovery.com

Lawrence Berkovich
Partner – New York
Tel +1 212 610 6324
Mob +1 347 387 7055
lawrence.berkovich@allenovery.com 

Nick Robinson
Partner – New York
Tel +1 212 756 6344
Mob +1 212 729 9907
nick.robinson@allenovery.com

 

Christopher Jackson
Partner – New York
Tel +1 212 756 1102
Mob +1 646 799 0947
christopher.jackson@allenovery.com

Jonathan Heeringa
Partner – Amsterdam
Tel +31 20 674 1274 
Mob +31 622 938 258
jonathan.heeringa@allenovery.com

Gerard Kastelein
Partner – Amsterdam
Tel +31 20 674 1371
Mob +31 6 2013 8547
gerard.kastelein@allenovery.com

Jason Humphreys
Partner – Singapore
Tel +65 6671 6333 
Mob +65 9389 3973
jason.humphreys@allenovery.com

Tom Reutelingsperger
Counsel – Amsterdam
Tel +31 20 674 1274 
Mob +31 622 938 258
tom.reutelingsperger@allenovery.com

Netherlands New York

Singapore
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Anzal Mohammed
Partner – Dubai
Tel +971 4 426 7115
Mob +971 50 657 3486
anzal.mohammed@allenovery.com

Tim Conduit
Partner – London
Tel +44 20 3088 2066
Mob +44 7810 794 128
tim.conduit@allenovery.com

UKUAE

Parya Badie
Partner – London
Tel +44 20 3088 2844 
Mob +44 7766 550 912
parya.badie@allenovery.com

 

Ignacio Ruiz-Cámara
Partner – Madrid
Tel +34 91 782 99 43
Mob +34 620 927 916
ignacio.ruiz-camara@allenovery.com

Salvador Norberto  
Ruiz Bachs
Partner – Madrid
Tel +34 91 782 99 23
Mob +34 616 620 831
salvador.ruizbachs@allenovery.com

Spain

Stephen Jaggs
Managing Partner – Bangkok
Tel +662 263 7606
Mob +6681 837 3424
stephen.jaggs@allenovery.com

Anchalee Limviriyalers
Counsel – Bangkok
Tel +662 263 7539
Mob +66 83 989 1905
anchalee.limviriyalers@allenovery.com

Thailand

Alfonso Gutiérrez
Counsel – Madrid
Tel: +34 91 782 98 15
Mob +34 699 001 001
alfonso.gutierrez@allenovery.com

Law Firm of the Year
SCI Annual U.S. Middle Market CLO awards 2022

 

Daniel Hill
Partner – London
Tel +44 20 3088 3969
Mob +44 7825 343 943 
daniel.hill@allenovery.com

Yannis Manuelides
Partner – London
Tel +44 20 3088 2575
Mob +44 7775 904 022
yannis.manuelides@allenovery.com

Tom Constance
Partner – London
Tel +44 20 3088 2930 
Mob +44 7795 528 697 
tom.constance@allenovery.com

Iona Misheva
Partner – London
Tel +44 20 3088 3749 
Mob +44 7767 008 397  
iona.misheva@allenovery.com
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Franz Ranero
Partner – London
Tel +44 20 3088 2424
Mob +44 7810 378 394
franz.ranero@allenovery.com

Alex Moezi
Counsel – London
Tel +44 20 3088 3880 
Mob +44 7775 020 180
alex.moezi@allenovery.com

 

Bob Penn
Partner – London
Tel +44 20 3088 2582
Mob +44 7818 521 254
bob.penn@allenovery.com

Ranked Tier 1 in  
Capital markets:  
Securitisation, Australia
Asia Pacific Legal 500 2023

Structured Finance and 
Securitisation Team of the Year
IFLR Asia-Pacific Awards 2021

Lucy Oddy
Partner – London
Tel +44 20 3088 4454 
Mob +44 7879 662 754
lucy.oddy@allenovery.com

Sally Onions
Partner – London
Tel +44 20 3088 3584
Mob +44 7909 684 715
sally.onions@allenovery.com

Salim Nathoo
Partner – London
Tel +44 20 3088 2838
Mob +44 7919 015 836
salim.nathoo@allenovery.com

  

Neil Grant
Senior Associate – London
Tel +44 20 3088 4128 
Mob +44 7557 599 351
neil.grant@allenovery.com

Danielle Carragher
Senior Associate – London
Tel +44 20 3088 1189
Mob +44 7880 130 769
danielle.carragher@allenovery.com

 

Louise Hennessey
Counsel – London
Tel +44 20 3088 3485
Mob +44 7770 971 607
louise.hennessey@allenovery.com

Jo Goulbourne Ranero
Consultant – London
Tel +44 20 3088 6857
Mob +44 7741 296 193
jo.goulbourneranero@allenovery.com

Fiona McCrindle
Senior PSL – London
Tel +44 20 3088 4774
Mob +44 7917 034 203
fiona.mccrindle@allenovery.com

Maria Green
Counsel – London
Tel +44 20 3088 2697
Mob +44 7584 888 718
maria.green@allenovery.com
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Robert Simmons
Senior Associate – London
Tel +44 20 3088 4382
Mob +44 7867 464 539
robert.simmons@allenovery.com

Leonora Nyhan 
Senior Associate – London
Tel +44 20 3088 2079  
Mob +44 7768 797 815 
leonora.nyhan@allenovery.com

Tim Monahan
Senior Associate – London
Tel +44 20 3088 7442  
Mob +44 7557 328 488 
tim.monahan@allenovery.com

Alexandre de Norinho  
De Oliviera
Senior Associate – London
Tel +44 20 3088 1442
Mob +44 7500 534 706
alexandre.norinhodeoliveira@
allenovery.com

Josephine Suen
Senior Associate – London
Tel +44 20 3088 1959
Mob +44 7392 285 165
josephine.suen@allenovery.com

Charles Toland 
Senior Associate – London
Tel +44 20 3088 2019  
Mob +44 7767 674 221
charles.toland@allenovery.com

  

Poppy Latham
Senior Associate – London
Tel +44 20 3088 2300  
Mob +44 7741 233 656 
poppy.latham@allenovery.com

Graeme MacDonald
Senior Associate – London
Tel +44 20 3088 4026
Mob +44 7733 124 065
graeme.macdonald@allenovery.com
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Global presence 

Allen & Overy is an international legal practice with approximately 5,800 people, including some 590 partners, working in more than 
40 offices worldwide. A current list of Allen & Overy offices is available at www.allenovery.com/global_coverage.

Allen & Overy means Allen & Overy LLP and/or its affiliated undertakings. Allen & Overy LLP is a limited liability partnership registered 
in England and Wales with registered number OC306763. Allen & Overy (Holdings) Limited is a limited company registered in England 
and Wales with registered number 07462870. Allen & Overy LLP and Allen & Overy (Holdings) Limited are authorised and regulated 
by the Solicitors Regulation Authority of England and Wales.

The term partner is used to refer to a member of Allen & Overy LLP or a director of Allen & Overy (Holdings) Limited or, in either case, 
an employee or consultant with equivalent standing and qualifications or an individual with equivalent status in one of Allen & Overy LLP’s 
affiliated undertakings. A list of the members of Allen & Overy LLP and of the non-members who are designated as partners, and a list of 
the directors of Allen & Overy (Holdings) Limited, is open to inspection at our registered office at One Bishops Square, London E1 6AD. 

© Allen & Overy LLP 2023. This document is for general information purposes only and is not intended to provide legal or other professional advice.
GB

For more information, please contact:

London

Allen & Overy LLP 
One Bishops Square 
London 
E1 6AD 
United Kingdom

Tel +44 20 3088 0000  
Fax +44 20 3088 0088

CS2111_CDD-66603_ADD-105506


